

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPP11200

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - milky - height 200mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 - Milky - Height 200mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1. This product is designed to provide versatile storage solutions in various commercial settings including kitchens, catering services, and food storage facilities. Made from high-quality polypropylene, these containers offer durability and resistance to various chemicals.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the containers are used within the specified temperature range to avoid deformation.
- Do not expose the containers to open flame or direct heat sources, as this may lead to a fire hazard or damage to the product.
- Always use the containers for their intended purpose to prevent accidents and injuries.
- Inspect the containers regularly for signs of wear or damage. Discontinue use if damaged.
- Keep out of reach of children and unauthorized personnel.
- Clean the containers thoroughly before the first use to eliminate any manufacturing residues.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPP11200
- Material: Polypropylene
- Size: GN 1/1
- Height: 200 mm
- Color: Milky
- Temperature Resistance: -40 °C to +120 °C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Freezer Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Place the container on a flat and stable surface.
- Ensure the container is clean and dry before use.
- Confirm that the necessary equipment (lids, utensils) are readily available for a complete setup.
- If using in a hot or cold environment, ensure that the container has enough time to adjust to the temperature conditions.
- Always check that the lid fits securely if using one.

5. Operation

- Use the containers for food storage, preparation, and serving.
- When filling the container, do not overfill to allow for proper sealing and prevent spills.
- Use appropriate utensils to handle food to maintain hygiene and avoid scratches on the container.
- For heating, ensure the container is safe for the intended temperature and duration.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the containers before and after each use with warm soapy water and a non-abrasive cloth or sponge.
- These containers are dishwasher safe; however, placing them on the top rack is recommended to avoid direct exposure to strong heating elements.
- Store the containers in a clean and dry area to prevent contamination.

7. Troubleshooting

- Deformation: If the container is deformed, discontinue use and replace.
- Stains or Odors: Soak in a mixture of baking soda and water for 30 minutes, then wash again.
- Cracks or Breaks: Inspect regularly; if cracks are found, dispose of the container immediately.

8. Disposal

- Please dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations for plastic waste.
- If the container is damaged beyond use, ensure that it is recycled or disposed of in an environmentally-friendly manner.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 - Milch mit Höhe 200mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf unseres Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/1. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln in gastronomischen Betrieben. Der Behälter zeichnet sich durch seine hohe Qualität und Vielseitigkeit aus und ist für die professionelle Nutzung geeignet.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien, um eine sichere Nutzung des Produkts zu gewährleisten:

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter vor der Benutzung auf Beschädigungen überprüft wird.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen und chemischen Reinigungsmitteln.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen und kühlen Ort, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Dieser Behälter ist nicht für den direkten Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder Heizgeräten geeignet.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern zu halten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

Material: Polypropylen

Abmessungen: GN 1/1 (530 x 325 mm)

Höhe: 200 mm

Farbe: Milchig

Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40 °C bis +90 °C

Geeignet für Geschirrspüler: Ja

Geeignet für Mikrowellen: Ja

UV-beständig: Ja

Lebensmittelecht: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Behälter vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Platzieren Sie den Behälter an einem Ort, der für die Verwendung in der Küche oder im Lager geeignet ist.
- Es sind keine besonderen Installationsschritte erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

- Der Behälter kann zum Lagern und Transportieren von Lebensmitteln verwendet werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lebensmittel vollständig abgekühlt sind, bevor sie in den Behälter gefüllt werden.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter in Kombination mit Abdeckungen oder Deckeln, um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu bewahren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung den Behälter gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Der Behälter kann im Geschirrspüler gereinigt werden.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Reinigungsmittel, die den Behälter beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Verfärbungen und ersetzen Sie den Behälter bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Sollte der Behälter Verformungen oder Risse aufweisen, verwenden Sie ihn nicht mehr.
- Bei schlechter Luftdichtheit oder Undichtigkeiten, prüfen Sie den Deckel auf Beschädigungen.
- Bei weiteren Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Behälter kann entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle entsorgt werden.
- Bitte beachten Sie die Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung in Ihrem Wohnort, um eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung sicherzustellen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 - Melk, Hoogte 200 mm

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 - Melk, Hoogte 200 mm. Deze containers zijn ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in de gastronomie en zijn ontworpen om voedsel veilig en efficiënt op te slaan.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container uitsluitend voor de bedoelde toepassing.
- Bewaar de containers op een droge, koele plaats en uit de buurt van directe zonneschijn.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de binnenkant van de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Was de containers grondig voordat u ze voor voedselproducten gebruikt.
- Controleer vóór gebruik altijd op scheuren of andere schade. Gebruik beschadigde containers niet.
- Houd de containers buiten bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPP11200
- Afmetingen: 530 x 325 x 200 mm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Melk
- Inhoud: 12 liter
- Temperatuurbereik: -20 °C tot +100 °C
- Geschikt voor het reinigen in een vaatwasser.

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor toegang aan alle zijden.
- Controleer of de container vrij is van stof of vuil voordat u deze in gebruik neemt.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container niet tot boven de rand om morsen te voorkomen.
- Sluit de container goed af met een deksel wanneer deze niet in gebruik is om vervuiling te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de container voor het opslaan van verschillende soorten voedsel, houd rekening met de juiste temperatuur.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de container grondig af voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer de klep en zorg ervoor dat deze goed sluit. Inspecteer op scheuren of beschadigingen.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk te openen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de container niet vacuüm is getrokken door een te stevige afsluiting.

8. Afvoer

- Deze polypropyleen containers zijn recyclebaar.
- Afvalstoffen dienen volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalbeheer te worden afgevoerd.
- Controleer altijd de lokale regelgeving voordat u de container weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Producto para Envases de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Altura 200mm (GPP11200)

1. Información General

Los envases de polipropileno GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la manipulación de alimentos. Diseñados para cumplir con los estándares de seguridad alimentaria, estos recipientes son resistentes y versátiles, perfectos para su uso en cocinas comerciales y restaurantes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Utilizar solo para el almacenamiento y la manipulación de alimentos.
- Temperaturas: No exponer a temperaturas superiores a las recomendadas, evitar el contacto directo con fuentes de calor.
- Limpieza: Lavar antes del primer uso. Evitar el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Uso con Productos Químicos: No almacenar productos químicos, ya que podrían dañar el material del recipiente.
- Niños: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN 1/1
- Altura: 200 mm
- Capacidad: Ideal para almacenamiento de alimentos en grandes cantidades.
- Resistencia Térmica: Apto para temperaturas de -40°C a 100°C
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalar: Retire el envase de su embalaje con cuidado.
2. Inspeccionar: Verifique que no haya daños visibles en el recipiente.
3. Colocación: Coloque el recipiente en la superficie deseada, asegurando que esté en una posición estable.
4. Preparación: Lave el recipiente con agua tibia y detergente antes del primer uso para asegurar su limpieza.

5. Operación

- Uso: Llene el recipiente con los alimentos deseados. Asegúrese de no sobrellenar.
- Etiquetado: Si es necesario, etiquete el contenido y la fecha de almacenamiento para un mejor control.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso: Limpie con agua caliente y un detergente suave.
- Uso del lavavajillas: Apto para lavavajillas; colóquelo en la cesta superior.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y limpio cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Olor Persistente: Lave con una solución de agua y vinagre para eliminar olores.
- Daños visibles: Si se detecta agrietamiento o deformación, reemplace el envase para evitar fugas.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, depositar el envase en el contenedor de plástico correspondiente.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Conteneurs en Polypropylène GN 1/1 - Hauteur 200mm

1. Informations générales

Les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1 sont conçus pour des applications de stockage et de service d'aliments dans le secteur de la restauration. Fabriqués en polypropylène de haute qualité, ces conteneurs sont résistants, légers et faciles à manipuler. Leur conception permet une utilisation optimale tout en maintenant la qualité des aliments.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Ne pas utiliser à des températures supérieures à 100°C ni pour des aliments gras à haute température.
- Manipulation : Toujours porter des gants lors de la manipulation de conteneurs chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Rangement : Gardez les conteneurs hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.
- Intégrité du produit : Ne pas utiliser de conteneurs endommagés ou fissurés. Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des conteneurs.
- Nettoyage : Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Compatibilité alimentaire : Assurez-vous que le conteneur est conforme aux normes de sécurité alimentaire de votre région.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : GN 1/1
- Hauteur : 200 mm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Milky
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 100°C
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : Oui

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballage : Retirez le conteneur de son emballage avec soin pour éviter toute déformation.
2. Évaluation de l'emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement stable et propre pour le conteneur, loin des sources de chaleur directe.
3. Stérilisation : Avant la première utilisation, lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez soigneusement.
4. Étiquetage : Si nécessaire, étiquetez le conteneur avec des informations relatives aux aliments stockés.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissage : Remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments en veillant à ne pas dépasser la capacité maximale.
- Fermeture : Couvrez le conteneur avec un couvercle approprié pour éviter les contaminations.
- Transport : Si vous devez déplacer le conteneur, utilisez les poignées pour une meilleure prise.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage quotidien : Lavez le conteneur après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux. Évitez les éponges abrasives.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un chiffon propre.
- Stockage : Rangez les conteneurs empilés dans un endroit propre et sec.

7. Dépannage

- Conteneur fissuré : Si le conteneur est fissuré ou endommagé, ne l'utilisez pas et remplacez-le immédiatement.
- Difficulté à nettoyer : En cas de taches tenaces, laissez tremper dans un mélange d'eau tiède et de bicarbonate de soude avant de nettoyer.

8. Élimination

Consultez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des matériaux en polypropylène. Éliminez les conteneurs en respectant les normes de sécurité environnementale.

9. Contact

- Pour toute question ou besoin de support supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter aux coordonnées suivantes :
- Email : info@gmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/1 Altezza 200 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo manuale fornisce istruzioni importanti per l'uso e la manutenzione dei contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/1. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire la massima qualità e sicurezza nell'uso quotidiano in ambito ristorativo e alimentare.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare i contenitori solo per i fini previsti.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Non sovraccaricare i contenitori oltre la capacità raccomandata.
- Utilizzare utensili appropriati per evitare lesioni durante la manipolazione.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danno.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Altezza: 200 mm
- Capacità termica: da -40° a + 100°C
- Compatibile con lavastoviglie
- Resistente agli urti e ai graffi

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione con attenzione.
- Verificare che non ci siano danni visibili.
- Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che le pareti del contenitore siano libere da ostruzioni prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare i contenitori per la conservazione di alimenti caldi o freddi.
- Non utilizzarli nel forno o nel microonde.
- Riempire i contenitori senza superare il limite massimo indicato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori con acqua calda e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono danneggiare la superficie.
- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se ci sono crepe o danneggiamenti, è consigliabile non utilizzare il contenitore.
- In caso di odori persistenti, lavare con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore secondo le disposizioni locali per la plastica.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania